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Features

® 16x PoE+ GbE + 2x Uplink GbE + 2x SFP Slots

e Comply with IEEE802.3, IEEE802.3u, IEEE802.3ab Standard

e Extend transmission distance to 250 m for ports 9~16 in Extend mode
e POE priority from ports 1~16 enabled by default

¢ \Watchdog automatically reboots unresponsive clients connected to
ports 1~16 to improve system stability under Extend mode

* Flow control full-duplex adopts IEEE 802.3x standard, half-duplex
adopts Back pressure standard

e Panel indicator monitors status and helps failure analysis
e Display PoE budget usage with PoE status light

* Display PoE powering status at each port

® Surge Protection: Max 4KV common protection

® ESD Preotcion: Max 8KV air / 6KV contact protection

Specifications

Power AC100-240V 50/60Hz

Ethernet 16x Gigabit PoE Ports
2x Uplink Gigabit Ports
2x Gigabit SFP Slots

Chipset EN8850DH, RTL8238B

Bandwidth 40 Gbps

Pack forward rate 29.76 Mpps

Packet Buffer 3 Mbit

MAC Address 8K

Forwarding Mode

Store and Forward

Network Protocols

IEEE802.3 (Ethernet)

IEEE802.3u (Fast Ethernet)

IEEE802.3ab (Gigabit Ethernet)

IEEE802.3x (Flow Control)

|IEEE 802.3z (Gigabit Fiber Standard)

PoE Protocols

IEEE802.3af (15.4W)

IEEE802.3at (30W)

POE port output voltage: DC 44-57V

POE power supply core: 1/2+; 3/6-

Industry Standards

EMS: EN61000-4-2 (ESD)

EN61000-4-5 (Surge)
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Specifications

Network medium

10Base-T: Cat 3, 4, 5 Class or above UTP/STP (< 100m)

100Base-TX: Cat 5 Class or above UTP/STP (< 100m)

1000Base-TX: Cat 5 Class or above UTP/STP (< 100m)

Mode DIP Switch light

On: Extend on
Off: Extend off

Optical Mediumt

Multimode optical fiber: 50/125, 62.5/125, 100/140um

Single-mode optical fiber: 8/125,8.7/125,9/125,10/125um

LED Switch Button

Switch the PoE Powering Light between default green

(link data) and yellow (PoE powering)

Working Environment

Working temperature: -10~50°C

Storage temperature: -40~70°C

Working humidity: 10%~90%, non-condensing

Storage humidity: 5%~95%, non-condensing

LED Indicator

PWR (Power), 1-20 Green Light (Link&Data),

Extend DIP Switch

OFF: common mode, all interfaces can communicate with each

other, the transmission distance is less than 100 meters,

the transmission rate is 10/100/1000M adaptive; The watchdog
is disabled

ON: Link extension mode, 9-16 ports force 10 Mbps, distance

extended to 250 meters. watchdog is enabled for ports 1-16

1-16 (Yellow Light), POE Led Key

PWR

On: Powered on

Off: Powered off

1-20 Green Light
(Link&Data)

On: Link normal

Structure Size

Product Dimensions: 320*207*44mm

Package Dimensions: 370*290*85mm

Product N.W: 1.78KG

Product G.W: 2.28KG

Off: Link blocked

Flashing: Data transmitting

1-16 Yellow Light
(PoE Powering)

On: PoE on

Packing Info

Carton Dimensions: 445*310*390mm
Packing Quantity: 5 PCS
Packing Weight: 12.4 KG

Off: PoE off

PoE Status Indicator

Off: indicates PoE power usage is less than 90%

Power Voltage

Input Voltage: AC 100-240V 50-60Hz
Supply Power: 52V / 3.84A

Flashing: indicates PoE power usage of 90% < P < 95%

On: indicates that PoE power is used at 95%<P<100%

Power

Non PoE board power: maximum 10W

PoE power: maximum 180W
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Package List

1x Switch, 1x Power Cord, 1x User Manual




cudy

CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

For the following equipment:

Product Name: 16-Port Gigabit PoE+ Switch with 2 Uplink Gigabit Ports and 2 Gigabit
SFP Slots 200W

Model Number: GS1018PS2

Trademark: Cudy

We declare under our own responsibility that the above product satisfies all the technical
regulations applicable to the product within the scope of Council Directives:

Directive 2014/30/EU, Directive 2014/35/EU, Directive 2011/65/EU, Directive (EU)
2015/863

The above product is in conformity with the following standards or other normative
documents:

EN 55032:2015/A11:2020

EN 55035:2017/A11:2020
ENIEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3: 2013/A2:2021

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

Person responsible for making this declaration:
Sun Qiaoyun

Regulatory Compliance Manager

Place of issue: Shenzhen, China

Date of issue: 2024-02-01
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Shenzhen Cudy Technologies Co., Ltd.
Room A606, Gaoxingi Industrial Park, Liuxianyi Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

www.cudy.com



http://www.cudy.com/
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AHAQYH XYMMOPOQXHX

"o tov axdrlovBo eEomhopod:

Ovopa Ipoidvroc: 16-Port Gigabit PoOE+ Switch with 2 Uplink Gigabit Ports and 2
Gigabit SFP Slots 200W

ApOpog Movtérov: GS1018PS2
Epmopwé Inpe: Cudy

Awoknpoocovpe e Kae evBovn 6TL 10 TOPUTAVEO TPOIOV CLUUOPPAOVETOL LE OAOVG
TOLG TEYVIKOVG KOVOVIGLOVG TTOV 15(VOVV Y10l TO TPOTOV, EVTOS TOV OVTIKELEVOD TMV

Kowotikav Oonyuov:

Odnyia 2014/30/EE, Odnyia 2014/35/EE, Odnyia 2011/65/EE, Odnyia (EE)
2015/863

To mopandve npoidv Bpicketor oe cLULOPPOT LE Ta akOLovOa TpOTLTA 1) GAAQ
EYYPOPA GLLLOPPOSNG

EN 50032:2015+A1:2020 +A11:2020

ENIEC 61000-3-2:2019 + Al: 2021

EN61000-3-3: 2013 + A1:2019 + A2:2021

EN55035:2017 + A11:2020

ENIEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020

YrevOuvog yio. T Onimon
avt: Sun Qiaoyun
AlevBuVTIE KOVOVIGTIKNG
oLppopepwong Tomog Ekdoong:
Shenzhen Cudy Technology Co., Ltd.
Room A606, Gaoxingi Industrial Park, Liuxianyi Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

www.cudy.com


http://www.cudy.com/
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Shenzhen, Kiva
Huepopnvia éxdoong: 2024-02-01
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Shenzhen Cudy Technology Co., Ltd.
Room A606, Gaoxingi Industrial Park, Liuxianyi Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China
www.cudy.com
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